

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5304/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2003 in LPA No. 227/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SAYEEDA KHATOON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Jharkhand shall ascertain whether arrears of

salary based on the regularization with retrospective effect had been given to the

other two similarly situated persons.

Post after four weeks.

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER